

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

T.S (Com) 27 of 2025
CNR no. WBSP18-000174-2025

Shalimar Chemical Works Private Limited

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

Samsuddin Sk.

.....Defendants

Order no. 04

Date: 03.01.2026

ORDERED

The record is put up today by strength of an application filed on behalf of the Plaintiff .

Today Plaintiff has filed affidavit of service along with postal receipt and track report along with an application under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 praying for recalling the order calling for explanation vide order dated 02.01.2026. The said application be registered as I.A no. 04/2026. Let the application be kept with the record . Put up on the date fixed.

To date i.e **22.01.2026 at 10.30 a.m .**

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*